BEFORE THE MUNICIPAL COMMISSION

OF THE STATE OF MINNESOTA

Robert W. Johnson

Chairman

Arthur R. Swan

Vice Chairman

Robert J. Ford

Member

IN THE MATTER OF THE PETITION AND) RESOLUTION FOR THE DETACHMENT OF) CERTAIN LAND FROM THE VILLAGE OF) ROYALTON, MINNESOTA

ORDER

The Minnesota Municipal Commission received a petition for the detachment of land from the Village of Royalton, Minnesota, on the 10th day of November, 1969, by the landowners. A resolution for the detachment of the same land was filed by the Village of Royalton on the 10th day of November, 1969.

The territory involved consists of the following:

Southeast quarter of southeast quarter (SE% SE½) in Section Twenty-six (26), Township Thirty-nine (39), Range Thirty-two (32)

· The property is adjacent to the Village of Royalton and said lands are unplatted and used exclusively for agricultural purposes. The petition is in proper legal form and sets forth the information required in Minnesota Statutes 414.06 and upon the files and records, the Minnesota Municipal Commission being fully advised in the premises,

IT IS ORDERED: That the foregoing described real property be, and the same hereby is, detached from the Village of Royalton, and made a part of the Township of Bellevue, Morrison County, the same as if it had originally been made a part thereof.

> Dated this 16th day of February, 1970 MINNESOTA MUNICIPAL COMMISSION 610 Capitol Square Building St. Paul, Minnesota

Krue Rusmusse

Bruce Rasmussen

Secretary

2/34 STATE OF MINNESOTA DEPARTMENT OF STATE FILED

FEB 1 8 1970

L'Somme Secretary of State